593
ISSN 0023-1584, Kinetics and Catalysis, 2017, Vol. 58, No. 5, pp. 593–600. © Pleiades Publishing, Ltd., 2017.
Original Russian Text © A.A. Vodyankin, I.P. Ushakov, Yu.A. Belik, O.V. Vodyankina, 2017, published in Kinetika i Kataliz, 2017, Vol. 58, No. 5, pp. 606–613.
Synthesis and Photocatalytic Properties of Materials
Based on Bismuth Silicates1
A. A. Vodyankin*, I. P. Ushakov, Yu. A. Belik, and O. V. Vodyankina
National Research Tomsk State University, Tomsk, 634050 Russia
*e-mail: orzieorzie@gmail.com

sized silicates is sillenite Bi12SiO20, which is present
even in the BSN-2 and BSO-2 series calcined at a
lower temperature (Table 1).
Photocatalytical Properties of the Prepared Materials
Based on Bismuth Silicates
Table 2 presents the results of the photocatalytical
study of the synthesized materials and reference sam-
ples: TiO2 and α-Bi2O3. According to the obtained
data, the BSN-1 series prepared with the use of
sodium metasilicate and calcined twice at 600°C is the
most active in both the catalytical experiments, with
the BSN-160-1 sample showing the highest activity of
all the synthesized silicates.
Despite the fact that the photocatalytical activity
tends to grow with the HTT temperature increasing
from 150°C (BSN-150-1) to 160°C (BSN-160-1), the fur-
ther increase of the temperature to 170°C (BSN-170-1)
leads to a significant decrease in the conversion of
both methanol and MB in the discussed reactions.
This is connected with the difference in the phase
composition formed in the nucleation stage and con-

task of the Russian Ministry of Education and Sci-
ence, project no. 4.4590.2017/6.7.
REFERENCES
1. Carp, O. Huisman, C.L., and Reller, A., Prog. Solid
State Chem., 2004, vol. 32, p. 33.
Table 2. Photocatalytical activity of prepared bismuth silicate catalysts
Catalyst THTT, °C Tcalcination, °C
Methanol
conversion, %
MB
conversion, %
Series 1 (BSN-1)
BSN-150-1 150 600 (stage 1)
600 (stage 2)
22.4 36
BSN-160-1 160 600 (stage 1)
600 (stage 2)
25.9 43
BSN-170-1 170 600 (stage 1)
600 (stage 2)
15.0 19
Series 2 (BSN-2)
BSN-150-2 150 500 19.3 17
BSN-160-2 160 500 19.7 29
BSN-170-2 170 500 14.9 20
Series 3 (BSO-1)
BSO-150-1 150 600 (stage 1)
600 (stage 2)
1.8 0
BSO-160-1 160 600 (stage 1)
600 (stage 2)
2.2 0
BSO-170-1 170 600 (stage 1)
600 (stage 2)
2.0 0
Series 4 (BSO-2)
BSO-150-2 150 500 10.3 9
BSO-160-2 160 500 9.8 10
BSO-170-2 170 500 11.4 11
Reference samples
α-Bi2O3 – – 11.2 8
TiO2 – – 6.4 0
600